# **Dominion Resources Services, Inc.** 5000 Dominion Boulevard, Glen Allen, VA 23060

Web Address: www.dom.com



#### September 3, 2008

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001 Serial No.: 08-0527

NLOS/MBB

Docket No.: 50-305 License No.: DPR-43

# DOMINION ENERGY KEWAUNEE, INC. KEWAUNEE POWER STATION NUCLEAR LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENT

Pursuant to 10 CFR 140.15, Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc. (DEK), hereby provides notification of a change in endorsement and submits a certified copy of the nuclear liability insurance endorsement for Kewaunee Power Station.

No new commitments are intended by this letter. If you have any questions concerning this information, please contact Mr. Dave Sommers at (804) 273-2823.

Very truly yours,

C. L. Funderburk

Director – Nuclear Licensing & Operations Support Dominion Resources Services, Inc. for Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.,

Attachment

cc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrenville Road Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

> Mr. P. S. Tam Senior Project Manager U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission One White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852-2738

NRC Senior Resident Inspector Kewaunee Power Station

## **NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE** NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

### ADVANCE PREMIUM AND STANDARD PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT

**CALENDAR YEAR 2008** 

It is agreed that Items 1 and 2 of Endorsement No. 175 are amended to read:

- 1. ADVANCE PREMIUM: It is agreed that the Advance Premium due the companies for the period designated above is: \$779,323.00
- 2. STANDARD PREMIUM AND RESERVE PREMIUM: In the absence of a change in the Advance Premium indicated above, it is agreed that, subject to the provisions of the Industry Credit Rating Plan, the Standard Premium is said Advance Premuim and the Reserve Premium is: \$597,830.00

**RETURN PREMIUM: \$26,451.00** 

This is to certify that this is a true copy of the original Endorsement having the endorsement number and being made part of the Nuclear Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) as designated heron. No insurance is afforded hereunder.

Gary S. Urcchio, Vice President American Nuclear Insurers

Effective Date of

this Endorsement:

January 1, 2008

(12:01 A.M. Standard Time)

To form a part of Policy No. NF -0204

Issued To: Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.

Date of Issue:

July 14, 2008

For the subscribing companies

Endorsement No:

Countersigned by Hary S. Unicchio

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

NE-36